Compliance Officer of the Company further Certify and confirm that based on the last 3 years 
Audited Financial Statements, the paid-up Share Capital and Net-worth of the Company is Less 
than Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Only) and our company’s Net worth is Less than Rs. 
25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only). We enclose here with Certificate obtained 
from the PCS M/s. Kamlesh M Shah & Co., issued by them with UDIN Number 
A008356G000748524 on 10th July 2025. According to their certificate, the paid-up share capital, 
net-worth computation during the preceding 3 audited financial statements is as under:

[...]

financial years and based on the audited financial statements of the Company, we hereby certify 
that the Paid-Up Share Capital of the Company is Less than Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores 
Only) and net worth of the Company during the preceding 3 financial years was below the threshold 
limit of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Twenty-Five Crores Only). The Computation o f  the paid-up share capital 
and net worth of the Company is as under: 

(Amount in INR) 

1 any and intangible assets. 

(4) I Net Worth of the Company. I 10,34,37,000/- 1 10,34,58,000/- 1 10,43,94,000/- 

Sr.No. 

(1) 
(2)